PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3732290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARK T. ROTHROCK	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATCH.COM, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	8300 DOUGLAS AVENUE, SUITE 800	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8862461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076533.0142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURIE SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=0765330142RothrockNuncPro021015#page1.tif source=0765330142RothrockNuncPro021015#page2.tif

PATENT 503685654 REEL: 037696 FRAME: 0979

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 076533.0142

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment ("Assignment") shall be effective as of

November 30, 2011.

WHEREAS I, of residence as listed below, of residence as listed, have invented

new and useful subject matter disclosed by U.S. Patent No. 8,862,461 issued October 14, 2014.

WHEREAS, Match.com, L.L.C. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation,

having an address of 8300 Douglas Avenue, Suite 800, Dallas, Texas 75225 did acquire all right,

title and interest in and to the Patent Property as the result of an assignment having occurred on

or about November 30, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, Nunc pro Tunc, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as

well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent

Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee

for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or

reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in

said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents,

utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the

world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and

all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any

PATENT

REEL: 037696 FRAME: 0980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 076533.0142

and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title:

FRAUD DETECTION USING TEXT ANALYSIS

Name of Inventor:

Clark T. Rothrock

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Residence:

McKinney, Collin County, Texas

Mailing Address:

1605 Pine Hollow Drive McKinney, Texas 75070

PATENT REEL: 037696 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 02/10/2016